
  
 
HSCC/Fur/RMRC/BU-III/2011                                               Date: -20.01.12 
 
 
ALL BIDDERS  

Amendment-1 
  
Subject: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Modular Type Office & 

Laboratory furniture & associated works etc for Regional Medical 
Research Centre at Dibrugarh, Assam        

 
Dear Sir, 
This has reference to the pre bid meeting held on  19.01.2012 at 15:00 hrs for the subject 
work at HSCC corporate office, Noida,   
 
The following AMMENDMENT-1/CLARIFICATION-1 may be noted, which shall be 
treated as a part of the contract to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with 
tender/contract to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender envelope no. - 
2: 
Sl. 
no.  

Queries raised by bidders  Clarifications 

1. The floor drawings provided does not 
have any measurement.  

As per tender conditions, site may 
please be visited.  

2. There was no furniture layout provided in 
any of the annexures. 
 

Tender drawings indicating 
tentative layout of furnitures is 
attached. 

3 In the absence of furniture layout, it is 
very difficult for the bidders to 
understand…… 

As per tender drawings, layout of 
furnitures to be submitted by 
agency for approval before 
execution. 

4 Fume hoods specified in the tender lack 
certification compliance to ASHRAE-110 
and EN -14175. Fume hoods not 
confirming to these performance 
standards might pose serious health 
hazards to the end users later     

As per tender conditions only 

5 The tender specifies the fume hood to 
have as exhaust as optional. However 
please note that without ducting/blower, 
the fume hood would be non-functional. 
Moreover, ducting material specified in 
FPT whereas recommended material is 
PP-FRP (3+3 mm thick) which is rigid, 
temperature resistant and of superior 
quality. The tender also lack the 

In item no 43 of BOQ ( Vol-IV) 
FPT may be read as FRP. Ducting 
route shall be finalized before 
execution however site may please 
be visited to get the tentative route 
of ducting.  



 
Other conditions of tender will remain unchanged.  

Yours faithfully, 
Thanking you, 
 
                 (S. Mukhopadhyay) 

DGM (Civil) 
 

 

appropriate drawings for designing 
optimum ducting route and the approved 
blowers.    

6 
 

The laboratory furniture specified in the 
tender lack WELS certification. The 
specification enables the building/facility 
to be labeled under Green…. 

As per tender conditions only 

7 The Laboratory furniture technical 
specifications suggest a design which is 
out dated and no longer….. 

As per tender conditions only 

8 There is, as far as our knowledge goes, no 
mention about the road permits and tax 
forms in the tender conditions,. Will the 
road permits and the form C will be 
provided for the ….  

As per tender conditions only 

9. Specification of Modular furniture is not 
well laid…….. . 

As per tender conditions only 

10 All the workstations asked for, in the 
tender is fitted with Drawers, KBPT & 
CPU trolley. Over and above these there 
are 100 nos. each of drawers, KBPT & 
CPU trolley is asked. Where these items 
will be installed. 

The revised quantity of following 
BOQ items may be read as 
follows:  

- BOQ item no. 11 :  
Pedestal Drawer Unit  
(2+1) : quantity may be 
read as 09 in place of 100 

- BOQ item no. 12 :  Key 
Board Tray : quantity 
may be read as 09 in place 
of 100 

- BOQ item no. 13 :  CPU 
Trolley : quantity may be 
read as 09 in place of 100 

 
11 Time limit as mentioned in the tender 

document is 02 weeks, which is 
unrealistic………… 

As per tender conditions only 


